























STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1045325 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 45, Ss 4
2 07515 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 4
3 01684 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
4 1034380 (10000000-20000000 ) Housing, Brush, Sngl, 40cm 1
v 5 1048393 (10000000-20000000 ) Motor, 12vdc, 3.98 Dia. X 6.5 L 1
A 6 9008737 (10000000-20000000 ) Vr, Brush, Motor 1
7 1063530 (10000000-20000000 ) Sheave, 07grv, 25.8pd [Ph] 1
8 01684 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
9 07515 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 2
10 15678 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.75, NI 5
11 9004283 (10000000-20000000 ) Belt Kit, W/ Installation Tool 1
12 1019349 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2
13 1064397 (10000000-20000000 ) Cover, Belt, Spg (Single Roller) 1
v 14 9008296 (10000000-20000000 ) Bracket Kit, Motor Mount 1
A 15 08713 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
A 16 41186 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 1
A 17 1030625 (10000000-20000000 ) Sheave, 07grv, 49.3pd 1
A 18 1057476 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
19 08712 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 3
20 1037197 (10000000-20000000 ) Brush, Scrub, 89mm Od X 386mm, Nylon (Standard) 1
20 1037277 (10000000-20000000 ) Brush, Scrub, 89mm Od X 386mm, Poly (Optional) 1
20 1037278 (10000000-20000000 ) Brush, Scrub, 89mm Od X 386mm, Grit (Optional) 1
v 21 9007962 (10000000-20000000 ) Door Kit, Brush, W/ Hdwr 1
AV 9018438 (10000000-20000000 ) Door Kit, Brush, Repair [T1b, E5] 1
AA 22 1042312 (10000000-20000000 ) Seal, Org, .070 X .875 Id, 020 1
AA 23 1030680 (10000000-20000000 ) Hub, Idler, Brush 1
AA 24 (01543 (10000000-20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.39d, Basic 1
AA 25 1030682 (10000000-20000000 ) Shaft, Idler Plug 1
AA 26 1019349 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 1
27 09162 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Set, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 8, NI 2
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (10-2018) 19



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP

355106

16 15

18

20 Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

)
1)
-

Bl ro N tTo0ONDU A W®N =

19
20
21
22

. Part No.

630446
140027
08713
605812
1034420
1053751
140548
1034376
08085
71274
386987
1034368
222516
1034371
1034513
59156
1034351
140045

1034355
27992
09010
140402

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP

Serial Number

(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

~— N N N N v N N e e e N N N S N N

Description

Washer, Flat, 0.31b 0.75d .06, Nyl
Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss
Spring, Extn

Lever, Pedal, Wheel Release

Bolt, Carriage, .31-18 X 1.25, Ss
Nut, Hex, Jam, Fin .31, Ss

Pedal, Foot

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.31d .058 Wir

Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 2.62I

Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 0.88I

Arm, Linkage, Transport

Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.3I [430ss]
Bracket, Transport, Wheel

Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 3.50I

Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss
Guard, Thread, Wheel (NLA - Replaced by 1034355)
Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss
(NLA - Replaced by 1034355)
Wheel, 02.5d 1.25w 0.38b, Rbr, Gray
Screw, Hex, .38-16 X 2.50, G5
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss
Spring, Extn, 0.3750d 0.045wir 01.8l, Mw

[\)N_&_&[\)_&_&_&_&w-&_&_&_&_&[\)_&wg

—_ =

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014)

21



STANDARD PARTS

355143

SOLUTION GROUP

WK,

/- W, Y

NVl
~ Y

e

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (03-2011)

22



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9006630 (10000000-20000000 ) Tube, 3.1751d 9.0 Od 1120mm L 1
2 9006631 (10000000-20000000 ) Tube, 1/8” Id, 780mm L 1
3 160123 (10000000-20000000 ) Sleeve, Heatshrink, .025, Bulk 2
4 1049141 (10000000-20000000 ) Nozzle, Fluidic 2
5 1055763 (10000000-20000000 ) Fitting, Pistc, Y, Bm02/Bm02/Bm02 1
6 222267 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06-20 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab 2
7 1048289 (10000000-20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Soltn 1
8 1048528 (10000000-20000000 ) Pump, Diaphragm, Liquid 1
9 140824 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Trs, .25-20 X 0.62, Phl, Ss 2
10 1067972 (10000000-20000000 ) Shrd, Splash, Nozzle 1
11 578852 (10000000-20000000 ) Rivet, Plstc, .200d X 0.20, Snap 4
12 82138 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Spd, Clip, .25-20 [.025-.150] 2
13 41579 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 2
14 02938 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
15 579237 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, Ss 2

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (03-2011) 23



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, FRONT AND REAR

24

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (03-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, FRONT AND REAR

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9009283 (10000000-20000000 ) Squeegee Assy [T1b Afmki] 2
A 2 1034109 (10000000-20000000 ) Housing, Squeegee 2
A 3 01697 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.62, Ss 4
A 4 01684 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
A 5 1030427 (10000000-20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.92id .05wir 02.0I 4
A 6 33931 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 12
AV 9008581 (10000000-20000000 ) Wheel Kit, Sqge, W/ Hdwr 1
AA 7 1035647 (10000000-20000000 ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.25”, [E-Ring] 8
AA 8 1030852 (10000000-20000000 ) Roller, Squeegee 8
AA 9 1065608 (10000000-20000000 ) Pin, Grv, 6.22d, 23.0l, Ss 8
A 10 1049957 (10000000-20000000 ) Retainer, Squeegee, Outer 2
A 11 1049358 (10000000-20000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 44cm [Newt] 2
A 12 1057243 (10000000-20000000 ) Retainer, Squeegee, Inner 2
A 13 33932 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 12
14 1049397 (10000000-20000000 ) Blade Assy, Sqge, Ure, Millable 2
15 1064751 (10000000-20000000 ) Blade Assy, Sqge, Ure, Cast, 4.2thk 2
16 09294 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 60, 12.9 4
17 39349 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Sae 4
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (11-2011) 25



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
1 1065754
2 1066279
3 1044067
3 1026325
3 1044068
3 1044069
4 611221
5 9008690
6 1067699
7 1065070
N/S 1063936

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

BATTERY AND CHARGER GROUP (LITHIUM)

Serial Number
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

~— N N N N N N S N N

355144

Description

Charger, 12vdc, 16a, 120/240vdc [Li-lon]
Plug Kit, Chrgr, T1b [Psbs 75x]

Cord, Power, 16/3 Blk [2.5meter, Us/Jpn]
Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 BIk[2.5meter, Aus]
Cord, Power, Blk [2.5meter, Ce]

Cord, Power, Blk [2.5meter, UK]

Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk
Battery Replmt Kit, [Li+]

Label, Battery, Li-lon

Strap, Poly, Webbing 1.0 X 28.0
Harness, Jumper [Phantom Pi Lithium]

_L_L_L_L[\)_L_L_L_L_L_L'g

26

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (03-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

. Part No.
1067790
1066279
1044067
1026325
1044068
1044069
611221
1065086
1065070

N/S 1069703

N/S 1064899

CURWWWWN =B

BATTERY AND CHARGER GROUP (AGM)

Serial Number

(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10552860-20000000
(10000000-10552859

~— N N N N N N S N N

Description

Charger, Battery, 12vdc [Spe Eu & Na]
Plug Kit, Chrgr, T1b [Psbs 75x]

Cord, Power, 16/3 Blk [2.5meter, Us/Jpn]
Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 BIk[2.5meter, Aus]
Cord, Power, Blk [2.5meter, Ce]

Cord, Power, Blk [2.5meter, UK]

Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk
Battery, 12vdc 0050ah

Strap, Poly, Webbing 1.0 X 28.0
Harness, Jumper [Phantom Agm / Tppl]
Harness, Jumper [Phantom Agm / Tppl]
(Replaced by 1069703)

355145

_L_L_L_L[\)_L_L_L_L_L_L'g

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014)

27



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, AGM BATTERY

355271
Battery Charger
2
(-4
AGM Battery
6-Pin Battery
52 |P2 /LN &1 ‘ ‘ Charging Connector
YR
2 2| % uTtHium 13L/BLK
g o 9
g g 8
= AGM 12V BATTERY x
[
& 1A/RED | £ 6-Pin AGM
- Harness Connector
2 41D/P L Al
Z CHARGER RELAY
13M/BLK
5 (7 ) - ro
-
§ 560 OHM 11A/PNK b A3
1G/RED J— 72/BRN -
1K/RED o—j §
2
W < DPDT SWITCH, 2 b— A5
- MAIN POWER ©
19G/WHT
D— A6
>—+"| BW
72A/BRN 7 PNK 2 3 138/BLK
&
WHT
— | one g
g B3
GRY 9@ BLK 130/BLK
7 8
a D7
&g
: -
% BATTERY METER
o
] + v -
WHT &BLK
12 Pin Connector
(Not Used)
29B/WHT -
E 21C/PNK L e
3 f BRUSH RELAY 13R/BLK L E3
-3
& WHT BRN 21/PNK < > 13E/BLK
o o—< é—q p— E4
20/TAN
o }70”»_0/\/0—« TRIGGER SWITCH g x L ES
DISCHARGE SAFUSE 3, 680 OHM .E .
RELAY 131/BLK = SOLUTIONPUMP | & L E7
5 N 0—[@]—«5 - b— E8
% HOURMETER g g z s X Diagnostic Port
IN] Z 2 b g g 9 (Not Used)
SUPPRESSION DIODE - °r e »
VACUUM SW. ol a 1 91/PNK
- ! g 3 A},
E 20C/WHT 27/PUR 13U/BLK o8 g 2. o f gy
VACRELAY E < 3 93/0RG
] < BRUSH MOTOR g = [N EvB =T B
o=
20B/TAN 31PNK 32/BRN fQ 13A/BLK i z E S} 4
¢ 1 14 F———t & a 5
30A “ @ x| A —
BRUSH RELAY 8 8|2  ecoworLED < -
I H (NOT USED) 5
VAC MOTOR - - =
m
200N 46/BLU [ 45/GRN - —  13K/BLK
I L )
35A VAC RELAY
L) En2

28 Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, AGM BATTERY - CONT’D

355272
Early AGM Models
6-Pin AGM
Harness Connector NOTE:
THIS BATTERY DISCHARGE METER IS USED AS A LOW
VOLTAGE CUT-OFF RELAY ONLY. IT IS LOCATED BEHIND
A1 — é THE ACCESS COVER. CONTACTS OPEN AT < 10.4 VOLTS.
i l
A2 — 13U/BLK
prm == m === - B
1 .
. T1APNK . 7\ i 130/BLK
* — )
1
A4 16/BLY ' BATTERY DISCHARGE |
' ' METER (HIDDEN) N
: . DISCHARGE RELA @
As —< é X < = @
. . CE Z =
1 =
A6 - | L . 1
S =T . ; .
: | . |
R, B ' :
: 680 OHM !
A s
13V/BLK
Late AGM Models
6-Pin AGM Foms oo ]
Harness Connector i 560 OHM '
l l
l l
41D/PNK ' /_\ , 13y
a1 = —e o
l l
' ' U
13U/BLK ! ! r 13U/BLK
A2 ' '
_< ' ' Ferm m e e e e - - N
' ' 1 H
11A/PNK 4 /_\ i 130/BLK
' A3 —( T 3 : : \\\-// T
1 1
1
s 16/BLY M ' S9WHT | BATTERY DISCHARGE |
' 5 K ! METER (HIDDEN) R
' DISCHARGE RELA e
A5 — é BDI CHARGE RELAY ! - TR - g
. . d CR Z i =
A6 _< ! | L— - ' o o
] 1 ! ] v .
! , c2! , C1
! ! . '
U s .
: 680 OHM !
__________ s
13V/BLK
NOTE:
THIS BATTERY DISCHARGE METER IS USED AS A LOW
VOLTAGE CUT-OFF RELAY ONLY. IT IS LOCATED BEHIND
THE ACCESS COVER. CONTACTS OPEN AT < 10.4 VOLTS.
Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (03-2016) 29



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, LITHIUM BATTERY

355273
Battery Charger
= z v]
S m 2
= o] Lithium-lon Battery
s 6-Pin Battery
‘ ¢2 LPZ P1 J/ﬂ ‘ Charging Connector
Y
. T
z 13L/BLK
&
- 12V BATTERY x
(]
o 1ARRED i £ 6-Pin Lithium
Z - Hamess Connector
" S
9 o
::é < 41D/PNK b Al
< CHARGER RELAY
13M/BLK
8 i — A2
&
3 560 OHM %y A3
72/BRN
1
G/RED I N b— A4
1K/RED by
i 3
< DPDT SWITCH, a p— A5
- MAIN POWER k)
19G/WHT T s D— A6
72A/BRN 2 PNK 2 = 13B/BLK
>
WHT &
— S| ORG 9
3 ~
GRY 9@ BLK 130/BLK
7 8
a % D7
g e
2 _ <&
g BATTERY METER
] AP
WHT BLK
12 Pin Connector
(Not Used)
29B/WHT b E1
£ 21C/PNK L e
g % BRUSH RELAY 13R/BLK -
-
] WHT BRN 21/PNK < > 13E/BLK
20/TAN © © & ) 4 b— E4
e\ o—s TRIGGER SWITCH > b E5
DISCHARGE 5AFUSE 3, seoom .
RELAY = =
131/BLK SOLUTONPUMP | @ N
« ~ ]
g = HEOJH z L e
2 3 = g X = Diagnostic Port
Re— e z S g gl v (Not Used)
— —_ m -] @
SUPPRESSION DIODE a =~
. VACUUM SW. 8 g 1 9IPNK . pg
—20 O 2
g 20C/WHT 27PR N\ 13U/BLK B B 2 o2 (| pyg
= =2
] VACRELAY BRUSH MOTOR 5 § Y Eo8 3L BORG N
20B/TAN 3IANK 32/BRN FQj 13A/BLK 72 5 AR *
—o o -
30A [ [ I % a = w 5_4 é
BRUSH RELAY a |2  BowRLED
VACMOTOR E E (NOTUSED) §
m
20C/TAN 46/BLU | 45/GRN FOj 13K/BLK ~
35A VAC ;!MY . .
| E12

30 Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, LITHIUM BATTERY - CONT’D

355274

6-Pin Lithium
Harness Connector
A1
A2 <
A3 < Battery Management System (BMS)
15/GRN I 17/PUR NOTE: Controller, Internal to Lithium Battery
A 2 | weur | lourur D6 PREVENTS THE TIMER TV SrSGND
. OR MAIN SWITCH FROM (INTERNAL CONNECTION)
3 POWERING THE CHARGER ﬁH%
SSCoNDS OnimArE D8 RELAY AND AUX 2 INPUT =
18/GRY B1 BATT POS+
17B/PUR 12VIGNITION
A5 < = 12VSYS
D6
A6 J 13V/BLK 94B/YEL B2 | a2
(CHARGER MODE INPUT)
25/GRN B3 CHARGE RELAY GROUND
DISCHARGE RELAY
17A/PUR 19/WHT B4 DISCHARGE RELAY GROUND
T —<
e a SOC (STATE OF CHARGE) IND.
680 OHM (V=FULLOV=EMPTY)
SOC LINE 99/WHT BS VY
5V=FULL w
OV =EMPTY =

5-Pin Battery Management
System (BMS) Connector

Lithium-lon Battery

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014)

31



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, IRIS TELEMETRY OPTION

BLK BLK BLK

TO: GROUND POST

BLK

P1-15
P1-19
P1-20
P1-21

PUR PUR

I-id

4 PUR T |

TO: 27/PUR @ VACUUM SWITCH

ONI'NY

-INNHS

-NVO

“oorq | TNVO

o1 |TINNHS

4+
)

INPUT_0
GND1
GND2
GND3

OPT: AMII TELEMETRY MODULE

B+_2
AN_IN1

TO: 29/WHT @ VACUUM SWITCH

P1-23

. WHT
[an]
2A o
WHT WHT -~ RED RED
IN-LINE FUSE
NOTES:

- 29/WHT @ VACUUM SWITCH HAS VOLTAGE WHEN THE
MACHINE IS TURNED ON.

- 27/PUR @ VACUUM SWITCH HAS VOLTAGE WHEN THE
VACUUM FAN IS TURNED ON.

OPTIONAL:
TELEMETRY ONLY

P1-22
P1-9

10665420_01

32

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (06-2017)



STANDARD PARTS

SIGNAL PIN (Q)

355146

&
I d 7
15 |
i y WIRE TERMINATION FOR PLUG "X
]
W WIRE TERMINATION FOR PLUG “AL"
wire 13t FOSTTION] WIRE ppp—
e (8 NUMBER

AS VIEWED 1’“—;#)] ENTRY X 50
© ©
g ] (‘GI
20A ) e D

T b L] P 1
vere{ [Tl =@
AR % _H_ - e

WIRE TERMINATION F
FOR PLUG "AK™ —
POSITION] WIRE | runcTion

NUMBER | NUMBER vacus
v, 100
1 19 | SMITCHED | 5 E C=n e

SNITCHED
2 17A o

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN

WIRE TERMINATION FOR CONNECTOR "AH™ @ Al
n% Zﬁﬁmm FUNCTION WIRE TERMINATION FOR CONNECTOR "Al™
11D CHARGE
1o | e P G0 7 M 7 ORMBER | WIRE NUMBER| FUNCTION
UNSWITCHED B+ b 30 K CONTACT COMM
HOR ' 16 SNITCHED B+ = 87 196 CONTACT NO
VETER 1+ 78 “2X_SWITCHED B+~ AJ 87A 72 CONTACT NC
138 UNSWI1TCHED GROUND 85 13M COIL -
o u 86 1IC, 11D colL +
METER |+) .L
-] WIRE TERMINATION FOR PLUG "Y"
¥ POSITION| WIRE M
w7 q =) | e s b [ e—— 6
=2 | RELAY
HANDLE HARNESS — 25 |DISCHARGE RELAY B+ ]
E 16 SWITCH B+
L H TO BATTERY 78 | _2X SWITCHED B+
HARNESS 5 2L TRIGGER SWITCH
130 GROUND

33

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (03-2011)




STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN - CONT’D

355147

m
>
r
>
N
M~
_—
¥ Uy .
nN 8 >
¢ 13 DA€
B =
N [;nr: o 8 »
\ [> g 3 2 B J 5 2
3 D8 B S I ke
r N g' - [] 3 ¢
© B g8 - -
38 Ele ~F
B [ -
sl :
o 'a = [3>
i = [T b~ 8 - )
ig[ — -@ v g |8 e
\ B> i ST 5 3
r N @ . J AOVA ] i
N ‘\\/Q s ES): ﬁegb'ﬁu'
e B
B>
‘ L[ L[
——
T N i
hl | D (v - -
0ooooo - s
Ooooo0g ofn & & (3 - <
By . .8
| \ |§ﬂ § gg gg
N|—(o Eg @ ;ES [} gﬁ
slols|olgle 3mg§§§§ H . N
e 2 e i
8| [25E8 3 %t
: g§§§§ S HE > 4 >
Balslcl 2 86h3 5| &
i IERE
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
\ 1 1064897 (10000000-20000000 ) Harness, Chassis, 12 Volt [T1b]
A 2 1052127 (10000000-20000000 ) Fuse, Blade, 001a, 32vdc
A 3 1016029 (10000000-20000000 ) Fuse, Blade, 0052, 32vdc
A 4 222290 (10000000-20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug
A 5 1060940 (10000000-20000000 ) Contactor, 12vdc, 080a, Spst, No
A 6 1066293 (10000000-20000000 ) Relay, 12vdc, 040a, Spdt
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

(3]
—_ D = = N = =
<

34

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, JUMPER (LITHIUM)

355148
|$|$§|EI§|§|a§§:aQ?§ ,§|
aflnalaalaaaaa 4| &
pfu[sslslslsas 2 | T
. >
- B Dol
B
\ N
™
-k
SR N
o
gggg g 32
il T
& 38
L}
A £
7 g
3
::
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1063936 (10000000-20000000 ) Harness, Jumper [Phantom Pi Lithium] 1
A 2 222290 (10000000-20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 2

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014) 35



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, JUMPER (AGM) (S/N 10552859-20000000)

33 355270
z3| =
Hi
| Egg e el s gi
al i 53| Wil P
Ui 2 ialufofolollalufele| 1 | 2
% 3 s[5l 5
2 § MEHEE 2|2(v
2k e
ik
z | ;
el ]
Z =
B> S TT] 8 N_zﬁﬁ
—; o
= - g L <E
A 8 1 i
smgsg\g Q r ﬁ / &Eﬂ §
L g . 8
: q A [ 5
§§§§sg g ) <
=l 3 §
ﬁﬁ:n:ogS 3
(s
=\ z
2 §
z = 8
> gg g
8 B
8 i 5
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1069703 (10552860-20000000 ) Harness, Jumper [Phantom Agm / Tppl] 1

36 Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref.
1

Part No.
1064899

WIRE HARNESS, JUMPER (AGM) (S/N 10000000-10552859)

355149
ERNEN g % T-] =
el 5i3[s(2(22[EE 3 =
I : ol 3| A
<l E| W é. I %‘
2 gi%s 2 i;gggggg
b I T 1 b
Bsbich 5
1k
g i g
: i
o [ 10
3
B
5 N
A 8
| : <\ g
y . w4
1 = i
3
22| g
ikl
| B
8
%
8
Q -
8
Serial Number Description Qty.
(10000000-10552859 ) Harness, Jumper [Phantom Agm / Tppl] 1

(Replaced by 1069703)

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014) 37



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, IRIS TELEMETRY

355590

TMS WNNAYA ® 37dund
£ (1) 3Ev
*MS WNNOYA ©® 3Tddnd 0L

X
(8¢l
gzl

AH3LLYE © ONNOX9
PIARRE =13
>KMFF<mnDZDOmo"oF

OTLYINSNI d3AN31X3

15Yd SON31X3
ANV SH3A0D

HONI 1 A8
TYNTAY3L 3L Lﬁ’ N

a3LvINSNT HsN14

IYNINAZL
3H1L SH3A00

AT3L31dNOD L!r

[
HNYHS
3HL SH3A0D

301N9 NOLLYDIddY IV IH3LYW MNIEHS

Q3LVINSNT MNVYHS

Tozz)

5.5

(7138v1 ON)
“3NaoN
AH13N3T3L

Ta3y

Tand
TON 3dIM

[T AHIEAFT3L oL

8% 310N 395 MNIGHSIVIH "SNI YNVIHS .
* (Z¥00-B90B1# X3ITON) ¥O E21TvE# OOAL ‘vO0Z-81 *O3LVINSNINA ©.0S2" /SN ‘ONIH * IVNINGZL
*8# JION 395 *(.5290° —/+)

ELHM .52° ON3 3HL HO4 1d30X3 *YNTUHSLYIH HLIM TYNINY3L 3WW 391IN3 HIA0D * (E-ESG529# ODAL 3
Z1Hm U0 T1v1+# ODAL) HO BL/1%# DOAL *¥902-B1 *Q3IVINSNINA *NOISVH *.052° °30¥YT8 ° IVNIAHIL

[ 54 JION 335 HNIHHSLVIH “SNJ HSN1d *11-S/E19% OOAL U0 v/21+# g
vand OOALI Y0 ¥//1v# OJAL "V002-81 'G3LVINSNINN *NOLSVH "w0S2° *310VLd303H * WNINGAL

o “AIBN3SSv OL H0I8d SI9IM HIOB NI H30105 384 dXi 200 »1£0# NS 13LL1] 5
ENa HO *¥-2-08v# NNYASSNE :35Nd V0’2 HATM 03aYOT1  "S810Xd# 3T I0HISNd 3NIT-N1 *NI19INg
g W Muﬁ e “A1INIE34410 03[4103d5 ATIVO13103d5 S1 NOILD3S LVHL
— ) SSINN wde IVIALVA SI ONIMVEO NO NAOHS LINONOD

] T THR TV *3dvl WOIHLOZT3 OVTIB HLIM 03dvl 38 0l SON3 ONY SNOTLOASYIINI TV - 371S43A0 a
2030 ] H0d LON 00 ~3SvoN3 0L 03715
EY —Sing] b ONIBNL  “ONIENL 03LNTOANOD JTBIX3 14 03LIOTS “3IvI8 *NOTAN (03 5V)ONIY3IA0D SSINGVH
. RIviEs “1-8/90/%

ON 38! [ emn| 9N7d Iv3S IWIND3Y LON 00 ANV *ATIVNHIINI 03W3IS 3dv SNOILISDD QISANN ' 1-5S80LL# v
*vODZ-91 ‘3WWWNSd ‘ (E)STIYNINGSL °1-0890/7# 52 3IYW3d * VISV ° (1)H0I03NNOD

NO1Ld150530 [EIN

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.
1075891
2 9009990

Ref.

Cs, Harness, Ele [Telem, T1b / Ss]
Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge

)
)

(10000000-20000000

1

\%

(10000000-20000000

A

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (06-2017)

38



STANDARD PARTS

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (06-2017) 39



OPTIONS

IRIS TELEMETRY GROUP

355589

— =L

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (06-2017)

40



OPTIONS

IRIS TELEMETRY GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1070659 (10000000-20000000 ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
2 09739 (10000000-20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 4
3 1233223 (10000000-20000000 ) Cs, Plate WIdt, Mount [Iris, Trex] 1
4 140015 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.31, Ss 1
5 140226 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62, Ss 1
6 1069467 (10000000-20000000 ) Controlbox Assy, Telem [Usa, 3g] 1
7 140011 (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.21b 0.45d .03, Ss 8
8 09200 (10000000-20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 4

v 9 1075891 (10000000-20000000 ) Cs, Harness, Ele [Telem, T1b / Ss] 1

A 9009990 (10000000-20000000 ) Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge 1
10 130773 (10000000-20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 6
11 86726 (10000000-20000000 ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.44id, F/0.5h, .19 Matl 1
12 1069580 (10000000-20000000 ) Label, Mach, Telem [Usa, Intl] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (06-2017) 41



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
\ 9008723
\ 9008689
A 1 1065754
AV 2 9008690
AA 3 1067699
A 4 1048378
A 5 1053209
A 6 41578
A 7 75939
A N/S 1063936
8 611221
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

BATTERY CONVERSION KIT (AGM TO LITHIUM)

Serial Number
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000
(10000000-20000000

~— N N N N N N ~—

Description

Kit, Battery Conv, W/Bat [Agm To Li+]
Battery Kit, Conv. W/O Bat [Agm To Li+]
(Kit Does NOT Contain Battery ltem #2)
Charger, 12vdc, 16a, 120/240vdc [Li-lon]
Battery Replmt Kit, [Li+]

Label, Battery, Li-lon

Gauge, Voltmeter, 12vdc Nominal
Module, Timer, 12v, 5s Interval

Washer, Flat, 06, Ss

Nut, Hex, Lock, #06-32, NI

Harness, Jumper [Phantom Pi Lithium]
Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk

355152

.9
-
=<

—

N = = a N = =

42

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (10-2018)



OPTIONS

BATTERY CONVERSION KIT (LITHIUM TO AGM)

355153

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9008688 (10000000-20000000 ) Battery Exchange Kit [Li+ To Agm] 1
A 1 1067790 (10000000-20000000 ) Charger, Battery, 12vdc [Spe Eu & Na] 1
A 2 1065438 (10000000-20000000 ) Gauge, Voltmeter, 12vdc Nominal [Agm] 1
A 3 1065086 (10000000-20000000 ) Battery, 12vdc 0050ah 1
A 4 1064516 (10000000-20000000 ) Indicator, Battery, 12vdc, 1.73volt/Cell 1
A 5 130773 (10000000-20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
A N/S 1069703 (10552860-20000000 ) Harness, Jumper [Phantom Agm / Tppl] 1
A N/S 1064899 (10000000-10552859 ) Harness, Jumper [Phantom Agm / Tppl] 1
(Replaced by 1069703)

6 611221 (10000000-20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (04-2014) 43



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.

9008730
9008731
9008918
9008976

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

Serial Number

(
(
(
(

10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000
10000000-20000000

www.nobles.com/manual

~— — — ~—

Description Qty.
Manual, Parts [Speedscrub Batt 157]
Manual, Oprtr [Ss Batt 15” En/ Es/ Fr]
Instr, Use&Care, Wallchart [Ss15b]
Manual, Service [Ssb]

JE G W G G~

.![w] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

44

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (10-2018)



OPTIONS

Nobles Speed Scrub 15 Battery (06-2017) 45



